

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 1845/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in CRLA No. 1317/1999 of the  
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MOHAMMED ISHAQ  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

S. KAZAM PASHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 13 of 2008

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Indira Sawhney,Adv.  
Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shuttari,Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

CRL.M.P.NO. 845/2008 in S.L.P.(Crl.) No...../2008:

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the SLP as also on the application for  
condonation of delay. Mr. Mustaq Ahmad, Advocate accepts notice on  
behalf of respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to effect service  
of notice upon the learned standing counsel for the State of Andhra  
Pradesh also.

Let the records be called for in the meantime.

-2-

W.P.(Crl.) No. 13/2008:

Issue notice on the writ petition.

Mr. Mustaq Ahmad, Advocate accepts notice.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER