

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3209/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in CRLA No. 1317/1999 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MOHAMMED ISHAQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KAZAM PASHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 13 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions wee called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. M.F.A. Shuttari, Adv.
Mr. Masood Alam, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Wasim Qadri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India states that the Union of India shall assist this Court in this matter and it need not file any counter affidavit.

-2-

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, learned counsel for respondent states that counter affidavit shall be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for final disposal after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER